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PedigreeBull Details
Progressive Genetics Active High EBI Genomic Bulls March 2023

EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FR6547 Lunasa GS €390 67 88 205 26 11 24 -44 13 10 23 0.26 0.20 8.4 -5.1 SRM -1.0 Early

FR6960 Xaar GS €388 67 98 191 20 7 28 207 18 14 32 0.16 0.11 5.3 -5.1 PED -0.7 Pivotal

FR7296 Aramax GS €379 67 78 201 15 10 11 51 15 8 23 0.23 0.12 4.9 -5.1 PED -0.5 Pivotal

FR7938 Sherjah GS €366 62 92 172 22 6 26 -28 14 10 24 0.27 0.20 3.8 -4.7 SRM -0.4 Arco

FR7926 Zakery GS €365 61 109 158 17 16 27 30 19 12 31 0.30 0.20 6.0 -4.4 SRM -0.3 Stark

FR8361 Redsky Red GS €365 65 105 166 7 16 15 171 16 15 31 0.16 0.15 4.3 -5.3 SRM -0.6 Pivotal

FR7907 Ballintosig GS €362 66 88 168 7 19 7 87 17 10 27 0.23 0.13 4.7 -6.1 PED -0.3 Ring

FR7986 Zak GS €360 63 97 192 4 32 -1 137 18 12 30 0.22 0.13 4.4 -3.9 PED 1.7 Olympus

FR8403 Milton GS €358 63 117 155 10 21 15 16 19 14 33 0.32 0.23 4.8 -4.3 PED -0.4 Neart

FR7143 Trooper GS €357 68 92 196 20 9 25 120 16 12 28 0.20 0.13 6.6 -4.5 PED -0.6 Pivotal

FR7890 Eli GS €356 65 104 162 18 6 24 17 19 11 30 0.32 0.18 5.4 -5.2 SRM -2.4 Dandyman

FR7929 Teak GS €355 67 108 148 -4 31 7 245 20 15 35 0.18 0.11 3.6 -4.4 PED -0.4 Ring

FR8388 Swoop GS €353 66 108 173 8 0 9 133 17 15 32 0.19 0.17 5.8 -4.6 PED -1.1 Harold

FR7014 Sadio GS €350 69 83 180 21 6 14 -117 13 8 21 0.32 0.21 4.8 -4.9 SRM -0.9 Pivotal

FR6439 Zeus GS €349 67 93 178 16 18 21 126 16 12 28 0.19 0.13 4.8 -4.1 PED -0.6 Pivotal

FR7932 Newton GS €347 65 99 189 24 -4 22 -74 13 11 24 0.28 0.24 5.9 -3.9 SRM -1.7 Andrew

FR7904 Blandford GS €345 65 109 172 11 4 12 -11 17 12 29 0.30 0.22 5.8 -4.7 PED -0.4 Pivotal

FR8331 Skyfall GS €345 63 126 159 2 5 10 104 21 16 37 0.29 0.21 4.5 -3.4 SRM -0.7 Bond

FR8391 Frodon GS €343 63 116 176 8 13 6 7 18 14 32 0.30 0.23 5.4 -3.9 PED -0.5 Virginia

FR7995 Boum GS €342 64 115 171 6 4 9 48 22 13 35 0.35 0.19 7.9 -4.8 PED -1.2 Pivotal

FR6778 Sugarhill GS €340 68 96 162 8 7 13 156 19 12 31 0.22 0.12 3.6 -4.9 SRM -0.8 Pivotal

FR8295 Zucker GS €339 64 119 145 6 -6 16 112 22 14 36 0.30 0.18 4.4 -5.9 SRM -0.6 Bond

FR8385 Trotter GS €337 65 96 154 8 10 13 129 17 12 29 0.21 0.13 3.4 -5.3 PED 0.0 Ring O

FR6649 Danzig GS €336 68 100 172 9 -1 9 211 15 15 30 0.12 0.13 5.1 -5.4 PED -0.4 Pivotal

FR7047 Pistol GS €335 67 112 162 10 1 16 51 22 12 34 0.34 0.18 6.1 -3.6 SRM -0.5 Pivotal

FR8016 Ornate GS €332 65 106 164 5 11 -1 -137 17 10 27 0.40 0.26 5.6 -3.7 SRM -1.1 Seville

FR7110 Osorno GS €332 67 90 150 8 13 18 260 14 14 28 0.07 0.09 4.7 -4.4 PED -0.6 Pivotal

FR7257 Ivant GS €331 68 93 154 12 9 15 174 13 14 27 0.11 0.13 4.6 -5.4 PED -0.9 Absolute

FR7875 Kemboy GS €328 63 94 146 17 16 23 -78 17 9 26 0.36 0.20 5.1 -5.3 SRM -0.6 Pivotal

FR7365 Jono GS €326 67 93 139 14 10 27 184 16 13 29 0.15 0.11 4.3 -5.4 PED -0.6 Pivotal

FR8253 Sansho GS €325 60 114 153 6 13 12 169 13 17 30 0.11 0.19 6.0 -4.1 PED 0.6 Mo Salah

FR7293 Oberon GS €324 67 154 114 -6 -4 15 329 25 22 47 0.20 0.19 6.3 -5.8 PED -1.6 Pivotal

FR6433 Mozart GS €323 65 103 182 15 -5 16 90 17 13 30 0.23 0.17 6.0 -2.6 SRM -1.1 Scorpion

FR7953 Cappa GS €322 61 95 143 14 23 20 -50 19 9 28 0.37 0.18 7.0 -4.9 SRM -0.9 Sexton

FR7017 Eagle GS €321 69 94 166 12 4 17 128 18 12 30 0.22 0.13 6.9 -4.7 PED -0.2 Franko

FR7913 Domino GS €316 65 89 158 9 11 2 14 8 12 20 0.14 0.21 6.1 -5.3 PED -0.8 Seville

FR8292 Viewpoint GS €314 63 103 146 3 -7 2 85 14 14 28 0.19 0.19 4.0 -5.3 SRM -0.5 Seville

FR8139 Rooster GS €313 64 101 135 2 10 2 119 16 13 29 0.20 0.16 4.2 -5.6 PED -0.8 Seville

FR8046 Yogi GS €312 64 91 139 13 2 16 -14 11 11 22 0.20 0.21 4.1 -6.1 SRM -1.1 Seville

FR6844 Fable GS €311 67 96 143 13 3 16 35 13 12 25 0.20 0.19 4.4 -6.6 SRM -0.8 Ebony

FR7851 Zaki GS €310 67 122 137 2 7 11 101 21 15 36 0.29 0.20 5.5 -4.9 PED -1.0 Harold

FR7398 Romel GS €309 67 106 147 7 18 2 -85 12 12 24 0.27 0.27 6.4 -3.9 SRM -0.5 Diamond 
Nua

FR8298 Pavorotti GS €307 63 109 137 4 1 7 105 12 16 28 0.14 0.21 5.8 -5.3 PED -0.6 Seville

FR6643 Battash GS €305 66 114 113 -3 5 6 158 17 16 33 0.18 0.18 5.3 -4.6 PED -0.2 Neart

FR6772 Denman GS €303 68 119 138 -3 -6 3 165 25 14 39 0.32 0.14 5.2 -4.8 PED -0.7 Pivotal

FR7920 Fourelms GS €302 63 119 126 1 -7 12 92 22 14 36 0.32 0.18 6.6 -3.6 SRM -1.5 Esmonde

FR8301 Diaz GS €300 59 118 124 0 -3 6 31 20 14 34 0.32 0.22 7.1 -4.2 SRM -1.1 Panama

FR7881 Siamsa GS €295 65 126 122 5 1 7 27 17 16 33 0.28 0.26 4.6 -5.3 PED -0.8 Seville

FR6853 Chessman GS €294 68 106 126 10 7 18 -20 18 11 29 0.33 0.21 5.8 -5.0 PED -1.4 Dandyman

FR8256 Rummy GS €291 64 88 139 9 -1 7 -53 13 10 23 0.26 0.20 4.0 -3.3 PED -1.3 Seville

FR7860 Redcliff Red GS €284 65 104 111 -4 13 4 93 19 12 31 0.27 0.16 5.9 -4.2 PED 0.6 Ronald

FR7290 Carvani GS €256 67 116 102 -3 -2 9 217 18 17 35 0.15 0.16 5.3 -5.2 PED -0.5 Albert

MARCH 2023 DAIRY PROOFS UPDATE

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1  (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental	  	 Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty
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Progressive Genetics Active ‘‘G1’’ Genomic Bulls March 2023 (Limited Availability & No Field Fertility Data)

Progressive Genetics Active Daughter Proven EBI Bulls March 2023

Progressive Genetics Active Friesian Bulls March 2023

Progressive Genetics Active XBred Bulls March 2023

Progressive Genetics Active Jersey Bulls March 2023

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1  (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental	  	 Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty

PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FR4842 Heywood DP €294 83 85 148 12 -1 6 -140 17 6 23 0.41 0.20 5.3 -4.3 PED -0.5 Franko
FR5530 Esmonde DP €267 80 104 122 5 -3 15 78 16 13 29 0.23 0.18 7.9 -2.7 SRM -0.8 Ronaldo
FR4600 Dandyman DP €265 93 93 102 3 7 15 121 13 13 26 0.14 0.16 5.4 -4.6 PED -2.0 LWR
FR4482 Supreme DP €255 92 84 125 6 11 7 50 13 10 23 0.20 0.15 6.6 -4.2 PED -0.7 LWR
FR4582 Bond DP €254 88 98 117 -3 -10 4 174 18 13 31 0.18 0.12 6.6 -5.3 SRM -0.7 Anton
FR4806 Scorpion DP €241 86 101 124 8 -5 17 124 17 13 30 0.20 0.16 6.9 -2.3 PED -0.6 Eimer
FR4547 Seville DP €241 90 92 105 1 -6 -2 -18 8 12 20 0.16 0.23 5.0 -5.3 PED -0.8 Art

FHS Sunshine DP €225 90 83 76 9 11 25 -45 11 9 20 0.23 0.19 5.6 -2.7 SRM -0.8 HZS
FR2079 Luke DP €222 97 78 83 15 0 19 -162 14 6 20 0.37 0.20 6.0 -5.0 SRM -0.8 AKZ
FR4510 Milan DP €217 92 94 97 3 16 7 -33 11 11 22 0.22 0.22 6.7 -2.5 PED 0.0 GZY
FR4337 Zoro DP €214 94 94 89 4 -2 4 -40 10 12 22 0.21 0.23 7.5 -4.5 SRM -0.9 Ronaldo

PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FR8817 Crypto GS €385 57 48 243 30 10 19 -8 9 5 14 0.16 0.09 4.1 -2.7 SRM -1.6 Ronald 
FR7869 Kingman GS €385 64 102 194 20 13 16 -76 21 9 30 0.42 0.20 4.6 -4.4 PED -1.7 Pivotal
FR8709 Mojo GS €380 58 104 187 14 12 10 -101 18 10 28 0.38 0.24 4.7 -4.5 PED -1.2 Frank 
FR8820 Moher GS €377 56 103 191 22 13 21 -66 18 10 28 0.36 0.22 7.4 -5.1 SRM -1.0 Lunasa
FR8823 Vitali GS €370 58 96 177 20 16 25 -39 18 10 28 0.34 0.19 5.7 -4.5 SRM -0.3 Lunasa
FR8706 Dustin GS €365 57 115 176 9 -5 10 166 14 17 31 0.13 0.19 4.8 -4.5 PED -0.4 Frank 
FR8811 Redsimba GS €365 56 114 166 12 8 19 142 21 14 35 0.26 0.16 5.2 -5.3 SRM -0.8 Xaar
FR8841 Rifle GS €358 57 109 180 10 20 17 134 18 14 32 0.22 0.17 8.2 -3.6 SRM -1.1 Lunasa 
FR8637 Reuben GS €351 58 105 167 19 10 24 -41 18 11 29 0.34 0.22 5.6 -4.1 SRM -1.0 Deano
FR8835 Truman GS €339 58 126 150 3 13 5 30 25 13 38 0.40 0.21 5.1 -5.3 SRM -0.3 Jody
FR8394 Jerico GS €336 62 124 153 0 15 4 156 20 17 37 0.23 0.19 4.5 -4.0 SRM -1.0 Bond
FR8010 Argile GS €334 63 106 162 15 1 9 -185 14 10 24 0.38 0.30 3.7 -4.7 SRM -0.4 Seville
FR8658 Historic GS €333 63 125 137 3 18 12 181 17 18 35 0.18 0.20 5.4 -3.4 PED -0.9 Harold
FR8838 Orpen GS €327 59 123 138 1 13 10 2 20 14 34 0.36 0.24 7.9 -4.0 PED 0.6 Stark 
FR8814 Jota GS €321 57 112 124 1 19 7 25 23 11 34 0.38 0.18 5.7 -5.3 PED 1.5 Van Djik
FR8430 Granular GS €317 59 119 149 3 -8 9 -14 22 12 34 0.40 0.22 4.6 -3.2 SRM -1.6 Esmonde

FR8724 Kinross GS €311 58 128 129 -5 4 7 226 22 18 40 0.22 0.17 4.6 -4.5 SRM 0.2 Brod
FR7941 Shunter GS €305 56 114 127 4 12 14 115 17 15 32 0.22 0.19 6.4 -5.0 PED -0.4 Joseph
FR8655 Blacksmith GS €282 63 131 100 -9 -1 -1 45 21 16 37 0.32 0.25 4.1 -4.0 PED -0.4 Albert

PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FR5875 Dragonet GS €225 65 42 108 13 -3 18 40 10 4 14 0.15 0.05 5.2 -3.9 PED -1.1 Google
FR6667 GTW GS €255 67 5 137 26 27 18 -84 1 -1 0 0.08 0.04 5.9 -5.0 PED -0.7 Centurion

S4055 Epic GS €213 55 -16 147 27 13 9 -213 -2 -5 -7 0.12 0.03 6.1 -2.5 PED 0.7 Solo
S3532 Jingle DP €146 72 -24 119 22 4 15 -24 -4 -3 -7 -0.06 -0.04 7.4 -1.2 PED 0.0 Pinnacle

PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

JE8661 Mike GS €224 63 101 58 30 14 52 -251 24 5 29 0.61 0.25 3.0 -2.5 0 1.5 Integrity
JE6235 Quiz DP €211 75 95 79 30 -7 53 -129 23 6 29 0.50 0.19 4.4 -3.3 0 1.3 Degree
JE4155 Connacht DP €202 95 89 44 31 20 43 -437 18 2 20 0.65 0.32 4.0 -2.6 0 0.4 Kingpin 

PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FRX185 Xanadu GS €375 62 84 195 21 3 15 -184 14 6 20 0.39 0.23 5.1 -4.8 SRM -1.0 Pivotal
FR7167 Huber GS €351 66 90 189 19 7 17 -16 18 9 27 0.32 0.16 4.2 -4.2 XXX -1.0 Thady
FRX134 Endurance GS €339 58 112 133 13 14 31 146 20 14 34 0.24 0.16 5.6 -4.4 SRM -0.8 Stark
FR7170 Alamo GS €299 66 101 128 17 6 22 -9 15 12 27 0.27 0.21 5.0 -4.7 XXX -0.4 Pivotal
FRX137 Albo GS €292 65 105 119 6 3 12 40 15 13 28 0.23 0.21 5.2 -5.3 XSR 0.2 Albert
JE7164 Amato GS €278 67 103 119 13 7 24 -54 19 10 29 0.38 0.21 5.3 -4.7 0 -0.4 Superstition
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Progressive Genetics Active High Type & Milk Bulls March 2023

Lunasa FR6547

Mar ‘23

D AU G H T E R  P R O V E N  T E A M
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot

OTS Ballintosig €304 100 114 -6 23 3 68 18 13 31 0.20 0.13
FR4842 Heywood €294 85 148 12 -1 6 -140 17 6 23 0.41 0.20
FR5530 Esmonde €267 104 122 5 -3 15 78 16 13 29 0.23 0.18
FR4600 Dandyman €265 93 102 3 7 15 121 13 13 26 0.14 0.16
FR4482 Supreme €255 84 125 6 11 7 50 13 10 24 0.20 0.15
FR4582 Bond €254 98 117 -3 -10 4 174 18 13 31 0.18 0.12
FR4806 Scorpion €241 101 124 8 -5 17 124 17 13 30 0.20 0.16
FR4547 Seville €241 92 105 1 -6 -2 -18 8 12 20 0.16 0.23

TEAM €265 95 120 3 2 8 57 15 12 27 0.22 0.17 
Heywood FR4842

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1  (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental	  Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty

L O W  L IV E W E I G H T  T E A M
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot
FR6547 Lunasa €390 88 205 26 11 24 -44 13 10 23 0.26 0.20
FR6960 Xaar €388 98 191 20 7 28 207 18 14 32 0.16 0.11
FR7938 Sherjah €366 92 172 22 6 26 -28 14 10 24 0.27 0.20
FR7926 Zakery €365 109 158 17 16 27 30 19 12 31 0.30 0.20
FR7143 Trooper €357 92 196 20 9 25 120 16 12 28 0.20 0.13
FR7890 Eli €356 104 162 18 6 24 17 19 11 30 0.32 0.18
FR7932 Newton €347 99 189 24 -4 22 -74 13 11 24 0.28 0.24
FR7875 Kemboy €328 94 146 17 16 23 -78 17 9 26 0.36 0.20
FR7365 Jono €326 93 139 14 10 27 184 16 13 29 0.15 0.11
FR7953 Cappa €322 95 143 14 23 20 -50 19 9 28 0.37 0.18

TEAM €355 96 170 19 10 25 28 16 11 28 0.27 0.18

PedigreeBull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv
CODE Name Proof EBI Rel Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot Calv Gest Ped Type Sire

FR6139 Perception GS €269 67 112 124 -12 7 1 449 19 19 38 0.02 0.07 5.1 -3.6 PED 1.7 Perseus
FR8733 Hailstone GS €263 56 133 98 -21 22 -7 353 27 19 46 0.22 0.11 6.2 -4.4 PED 2.1 Heroic
FR7923 Francis GS €260 65 120 95 -18 15 -3 300 19 18 37 0.13 0.13 5.4 -5.2 PED 2.2 Jeronimo

FR7910 Chilli GS €256 63 120 105 -22 29 -5 565 19 22 41 -0.05 0.05 6.0 -3.9 PED 2.0 Chilton
FR7158 Chopper GS €244 66 120 71 -10 8 9 410 18 20 38 0.04 0.10 4.8 -4.4 PED 1.7 Nerd
S3579 Wimbledon DP €231 74 130 79 -16 35 -9 278 27 17 44 0.27 0.12 6.8 -4.9 PED 2.1 Robson

FR7533 Episode GS €230 62 127 93 -17 14 3 361 28 17 45 0.22 0.08 5.9 -1.9 PED 2.3 Denovo
FR8307 Graziano GS €227 54 145 68 -28 25 -5 583 32 22 54 0.15 0.04 4.9 -3.8 PED 1.8 Zazzle
FR8697 Midmarch GS €226 56 120 82 -23 41 -8 385 28 17 45 0.21 0.06 6.2 -3.3 PED 3.2 Zasberilla

FR7530 Vader GS €224 63 140 50 -28 29 -7 528 27 22 49 0.10 0.07 6.6 -5.4 PED 1.4 Kenobi
FR4187 Perseus DP €217 95 145 61 -32 13 -4 641 23 26 49 -0.03 0.07 5.1 -2.8 PED 2.1 Penmanship

FR8079 Pro GS €208 58 154 50 -30 35 -12 417 34 20 54 0.29 0.10 7.5 -4.8 PED 2.2 Prince
FR7905 Alibi GS €207 66 123 77 -24 16 -5 385 26 18 44 0.18 0.08 6.1 -2.5 PED 2.7 Praser
S3650 Generate GS €202 61 125 58 -19 18 -3 373 25 18 43 0.18 0.09 7.2 -4.9 PED 2.4 Glitz

FR8178 Platt GS €202 58 135 36 -22 30 -5 378 29 19 48 0.23 0.09 6.2 -5.3 PED 1.8 Prince
S3655 Metallica GS €198 61 143 33 -29 46 -11 476 28 22 50 0.15 0.09 7.3 -4.8 PED 2.8 Altaexplosion

FR6445 Raptor GS €195 63 111 48 -21 13 -5 331 23 16 39 0.17 0.07 5.3 -5.3 PED 2.5 Lawson
FR7806 Rocknroll GS €194 60 131 78 -33 26 -19 629 27 22 49 0.04 0.02 7.1 -3.5 PED 3.2 Pyramid
S3654 Adorable DP €186 82 105 62 -28 16 -11 605 19 20 39 -0.07 0.00 7.6 -4.4 PED 3.3 Supershot

FR6571 Sublime GS €180 62 92 59 -17 28 -2 310 21 13 34 0.16 0.04 4.5 -3.8 PED 3.1 Honda
S3572 Almamater GS €158 58 104 43 -25 24 -12 485 19 18 37 0.00 0.03 6.2 -4.0 PED 2.9 Alcove

FR4368 Yamaska DP €144 93 131 14 -28 24 -6 355 23 20 43 0.16 0.12 7.4 -3.4 PED 2.1 Afterburner
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SUGGESTED BULL TEAMS 
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Zak FR7986

Mar ‘23

Milton  FR8403

P R O T E I N  3 .7 5 %  T E A M
This team is proposed to get the base cow average to achieve over 3.75% Protein

F U L L  P E D I G R E E  E B I  T E A M
Full Pedigree Status With IHFA

Teak  FR7929

O U T C R O S S  T E A M
No Pivotal, Albert, Seville Sons

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot

FR7938 Sherjah €366 92 172 22 6 26 -28 14 10 24 0.27 0.20
FR7907 Ballintosig €362 88 168 7 19 7 87 17 10 27 0.23 0.13
FR7986 Zak €360 97 192 4 32 -1 137 18 12 30 0.22 0.13
FR8403 Milton €358 117 155 10 21 15 16 19 14 33 0.32 0.23
FR7929 Teak €355 108 148 -4 31 7 245 20 15 35 0.18 0.11
FR7932 Newton €347 99 189 24 -4 22 -74 13 11 24 0.28 0.24
FR8331 Skyfall €345 126 159 2 5 10 104 21 16 37 0.29 0.21
FR8391 Frodon €343 116 176 8 13 6 7 18 14 32 0.30 0.23
FR8295 Zucker €339 119 145 6 -6 16 112 22 14 36 0.30 0.18
FR8385 Trotter €337 96 154 8 10 13 129 17 12 29 0.21 0.13

TEAM €351 106 166 9 13 12 74 18 13 31 0.26 0.18

E A S Y  C A LV I N G  T E A M
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production

CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot
FR6960 Xaar €388 98 191 20 7 28 207 18 14 32 0.16 0.11
FR7296 Aramax €379 78 201 15 10 11 51 15 8 23 0.23 0.12
FR7014 Sadio €350 83 180 21 6 14 -117 13 8 21 0.32 0.21
FR6439 Zeus €349 93 178 16 18 21 126 16 12 28 0.19 0.13
FR6778 Sugarhill €340 96 162 8 7 13 156 19 12 31 0.22 0.12
FR6649 Danzig €336 100 172 9 -1 9 211 15 15 30 0.12 0.13
FR7047 Pistol €335 112 162 10 1 16 51 22 12 34 0.34 0.18
FR7110 Osorno €332 90 150 8 13 18 260 14 14 28 0.07 0.09
FR6844 Fable €311 96 143 13 3 16 35 13 12 25 0.20 0.19
FR5884 Suzuki €306 83 131 12 29 9 -147 13 7 20 0.34 0.22
FR6643 Battash €305 114 113 -3 5 6 158 17 16 33 0.18 0.18
FR6853 Chessman €294 106 126 10 7 18 -20 18 11 29 0.33 0.21

TEAM €335 96 159 12 9 15 81 16 12 28 0.23 0.16 Aramax FR7296

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot

FR8403 Milton €358 117 155 10 21 15 16 19 14 33 0.32 0.23
FR8331 Skyfall €345 126 159 2 5 10 104 21 16 37 0.29 0.21
FR8391 Frodon €343 116 176 8 13 6 7 18 14 32 0.30 0.23
FR8253 Sansho €325 114 153 6 13 12 169 13 17 30 0.11 0.19
FR7913 Domino €316 89 158 9 11 2 14 8 12 20 0.14 0.21
FR7851 Zaki €310 122 137 2 7 11 101 21 15 36 0.29 0.20
FR7398 Romel €309 106 147 7 18 2 -85 12 12 24 0.27 0.27
FR8298 Pavorotti €307 109 137 4 1 7 105 12 16 28 0.14 0.21
FR8301 Diaz €300 118 124 0 -3 6 31 20 14 34 0.32 0.22
FR7881 Siamsa €295 126 122 5 1 7 27 17 16 33 0.28 0.26

TEAM €321 114 147 5 9 8 49 16 14 31 0.25 0.22

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
CODE Name EBI Prod Fert Carb Health Maint Milk Fat Prot F+P Fat Prot

FR6960 Xaar €388 98 191 20 7 28 207 18 14 32 0.16 0.11
FR7296 Aramax €379 78 201 15 10 11 51 15 8 23 0.23 0.12
FR7907 Ballintosig €362 88 168 7 19 7 87 17 10 27 0.23 0.13
FR7986 Zak €360 97 192 4 32 -1 137 18 12 30 0.22 0.13
FR8403 Milton €358 117 155 10 21 15 16 19 14 33 0.32 0.23
FR7143 Trooper €357 92 196 20 9 25 120 16 12 28 0.20 0.13
FR7929 Teak €355 108 148 -4 31 7 245 20 15 35 0.18 0.11
FR8388 Swoop €353 108 173 8 0 9 133 17 15 32 0.19 0.17
FR6439 Zeus €349 93 178 16 18 21 126 16 12 28 0.19 0.13
FR6649 Danzig €336 100 172 9 -1 9 211 15 15 30 0.12 0.13

TEAM €360 98 177 11 15 13 133 17 13 30 0.20 0.14

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1  (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental	 Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty
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SUGGESTED BULL TEAMS 



Code Name Beef Sub Index Dairy  Cow
Calv diff

Dairy  Cow 
Cdiff Rel

Stars
w ithin 
Breed

Gestation 
PTA

Expected 
Gestation

Days
DBI

Carc 
wgt

(Kgs)

Carc 
Conf

Dairy 
Cow 

records
Carcass 
records Use on

AA7506 TOWER TOMMIE €129 2.6% 71% 5 -3.5 278 €194 16.4 0.97 34 0 2nd Calvers

AA4323 TREE BRIDGE POWYS S589 €126 4.9% 96% 5 0.2 281 €107 20.1 1.17 996 1000 Mature Cows

AA6682 HW LORD HORATIO V538 €109 3.4% 95% 5 -2.5 279 €153 14.3 1.02 852 0 Cows

AA6331 DEELISH SHOTGUN €103 2.7% 94% 5 -2.6 278 €158 13.7 0.75 659 6 2nd Calvers

AA4088 INTELAGRI MAVERICK E.T. €104 2.8% 99% 5 -3.2 278 €163 7.7 0.73 12433 6238 2nd Calvers

AA2309 ST AODAIN L MASTER €103 3.7% 99% 5 0.0 281 €121 12.9 0.78 3446 2185 Cows

AA8472 TUBRIDMORE TWOMEY ET €99 2.0% 49% 4 -1.8 279 €151 14.4 0.44 0 0 Test

AA5280 COOLRAIN PATRIARCH €99 3.4% 98% 4 -2.0 279 €139 9.3 0.69 2016 583 Cows

Angus AA NATIONAL AVERAGE €88 2.7% N/A N/A 0.3 281 €119 7.2 0.70 N/A N/A N/A

Angus for Dairy Cows

Angus for Dairy Maidens Mar 2023  

Code Name Beef Sub Index
Dairy  

heifer
Calv diff

Dairy  
heifer 
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Breed

Gestation 
PTA

Expected 
Gestation

Days
DBI

Carc 
wgt

(Kgs)

Carc 
Conf

Dairy 
Heifer 

records
Carcass 
records Use on

AA4089 INTELAGRI MATTEO E.T. €100 6.4% 99% 4 -3.8 277 €173 9.3 0.80 5045 7660 Maidens

AA4631 GABRIEL PAT 1949 €99 6.5% 97% 4 -2.7 278 €164 8.9 0.60 729 760 Maidens

AA4632 SALLOWGLEN JAMIE T771 €85 6.8% 90% 3 -2.7 278 €147 2.4 0.71 189 585 Maidens

AA7485 PROHURST EOGHAN W759 €147 6.2% 65% 5 -3.4 278 €215 23.5 0.99 13 0 Maidens

Angus AA NATIONAL AVERAGE €88 8.1% N/A N/A -0.3 281 €119 7.2 0.70 N/A N/A N/A

Hereford for Dairy Cows
Code Name Beef Sub 

index
Dairy  Cow

Calv diff
Dairy  Cow 

Cdiff Rel
Stars
Within
Breed

Gestation 
PTA

Expected 
Gestation

Days
DBI

Carc 
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(Kgs)

Carc 
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Dairy 
Cow 

records
Carcass 
records Use on

HE8511 INTELAGRI 1 GOLD RUSH ET Pp €103 3.8% 59% 5 -1.5 280 €128 12.1 0.71 1 0 Test

HE5455 BARWISE 1 RICOCHET PP €96 2.9% 95% 5 -2.2 279 €150 0.8 0.64 774 157 2nd Calvers

HE4645 BARWISE 1 NOMAD Pp €91 4.7% 96% 4 0.3 281 €85 8.1 0.52 816 694 Cows

HE6841 GOULDINGPOLL 1 ZORO PP €91 3.1% 95% 4 0.6 282 €113 8 0.76 771 0 2nd Calvers

HE4291 ALLOWDALE ADVANCE 573 ET €90 4.1% 99% 4 -0.2 281 €104 6.7 0.52 6139 3875 Cows

KKO DENDOR 1 KOHINOOR PP €83 5.4% 99% 3 -0.1 281 €70 3.8 0.72 4985 6381 Cows

HE6364 SOLPOLL 1 SONIC PP €64 3.8% 95% 1 -1.8 279 €96 -1.6 0.64 777 0 Test

Hereford HE NATIONAL AVERAGE €79 4.3% N/A N/A 0.9 281 €74 5.3 0.55 N/A N/A N/A

Code Name Beef Sub 
index

Dairy  Cow
Calv diff

Dairy  Cow 
Cdiff Rel

Stars
w ithin 
Breed

Gestation 
PTA

Expected 
Gestation

Days
DBI

Carc 
wgt

(Kgs)

Carc 
Conf

Dairy 
Cow 

records
Use on

BB8493 SYLVESTRE P DE FASTRE €179 8.7% 39% 1 0.2 281 €73 33.3 2.62 0 Mature Cows Only

BB8283 VILLABLUES OXO ET €178 8.7% 53% 1 -0.1 281 €82 32.2 2.79 0 Mature Cows Only

BB9103 NEWPOLE OSCAR €162 8.5% 25% 1 -0.5 281 €80 22.95 2.49 0 Mature Cows Only

BB8496 STEF VD BLOMSTEEG €154 6.7% 39% 1 -0.6 280 €117 25.7 2.18 0 Mature Cows Only

BB8899 GREYSTONES NEWMATIC €153 7.6% 41% 1 -0.2 281 €93 25.5 2.19 0 Mature Cows Only

BB7278 BBG ELK 236 DE BOULOGNE €124 6.6% 83% 1 -2.2 279 €104 14.2 2.03 182 Mature Cows Only

BBX101 KOREAS P €122 6.5% 92% 1 -0.4 281 €99 14.4 1.79 486 Mature Cows Only

BB7221 QUARRY BANK MONEYMAN €120 6.3% 90% 1 -2.2 279 €120 12 1.92 337 Mature Cows Only

Belgian/British Blue NATIONAL AVERAGE €194 9.4% N/A N/A 0.9 281 €75 35.15 2.81 N/A N/A

Beef Sires for Dairy Maidens & Cows  

Mar 2023  

Mar 2023  

Jan 2023  Belgian/British Blue for Dairy Cows Mar 2023  

Limousin for Dairy Cows Mar 2023 
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LM4217 MOONDHARRIG KNELL €151 5.0% 99% 2 2.9 284 €114 21 1.98 3110 7694 Mature Cows Only

LM8286 RUTLAND REUBEN €151 3.7% 50% 2 2.4 283 €144 19.7 2.26 0 0 Test

LM7416 POWERFUL PROPER €148 5.0% 64% 1 2.0 283 €127 19.5 2.11 27 0 Mature Cows Only

Limousin LM NATIONAL AVERAGE €163 5.2% N/A N/A 3.8 285 €111 23.6 2.81 N/A N/A N/A

*Expected gestation is the expected gestation of progeny when used on dairy cows with an average index for gestation length.6



Data: ICBF Jan ‘23Data: ICBF Jan ‘23

Intelagri Matteo AA4089

•	No. 1 proven high carcass AA available 
for maidens.

•	+9kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Suitable for Maidens.

HW Lord Horatio AA6682

Gouldingpoll 1 Zoro PP HE6841

Sire Photo

Barwise 1 Nomad Pp HE4645

Prohurst Eoghan AA7485

•	Beef Sub Index of €109.
•	+14kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on cows.

•	Beef Sub Index of  €147.
•	+24kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on 2nd calvers.

•	Beef Sub Index of €91.
•	Carcass Weight of +8kgs.
•	Use on 2nd calvers.

•	Beef Sub Index of €91.
•	+8kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on cows.

Tower Tommie AA7506

•	No. 2 bull available on DBI.
•	Beef Sub Index of €129.
•	+16kgs of Carcass Weight.
•	Use on 2nd calvers.

Beef sires that will produce high Commercial Beef Value calves
Figures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluation

7Breeding a better future  www.progressivegenetics.ie  Tel: 0818 20 20 50



Milk Recording Contacts

Milk Recording Supervisor
Louise Knight  087-2505723
Emma Behan   086 0667030
Milk Recording Office
Tel: 046-9540606

Call Centre: 046-9541230  or 0818 20 20 50 
www.progressivegenetics.ie

Head Office
Rathcore, Enfield 

Co . Meath  A83 KP98
Tel: 046-9541230

Gerard McCool	
087 - 2057588
Donegal

John Griffith	
086 - 8431624
Sligo ,Mayo, 
Roscommon

Deirdre Toal	
087 - 2599314
Monaghan, Longford, 
Cavan, Leitrim

John McDaniel	
087 - 2360318
Louth & Inniskeen Area

Michael Quinn	
086 - 3892908
Meath, North Dublin

Leo Davis	
086 - 8197114
Kells Area & Westmeath 
East

Violet Nevin
087 - 6253395
Westmeath, North 
Offaly

Trevor Hanly	
087 - 2272446
087 - 9148922
Carlow, Wicklow, Kildare, 
E Laois, Nth Wexford

Sean Hayes
087 - 2757835
Tipperary, West Laois, 
South Offaly

Denis Dalton
087 - 6785875
Kilkenny

Ger Power
086 - 2158505
Kilkenny

John Fogarty
087 - 6752401
Part of Tipperary & 
Kilkenny

Eugene Kehoe
087 - 6842846
South Wexford

David Phelan	
086 - 8959558
East Waterford

Breeding Advisor & Semen Sales

Seamus Hughes
087 - 2331235
Sales Manager

Shane Leane	
086 - 7514121
Technical Sales 
Manager

Richie Smyth
086-1937800
North Kildare area

Martin Regan
086 - 8216253
Beef Specialist, West of 
Ireland

Figures based on January 2023 ICBF evaluation


